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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 20 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
22.02.2025 Results
MR 26.03 ROHRBACH, Maialen GER Ingolstadt 11.02.2023
DR 23.73 STEFFEN, Britta Rome (ITA) 02.08.2009
Points: AQUA 2024

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

YOB 2015

1. WRASSE, Lina 2015 GER SG Stadtwerke München 35.27 299
2. WERLER, Philomena 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 36.24 276
3. MUSTAFA, Damla 2015 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 36.62 267
4. LAI, Hailey 2015 UAE All Stars Academy 37.27 254
5. SOELLNER, Nelly 2015 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 37.40 251
6. SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa 2015 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 37.89 241
7. FRICK, Leonora 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 38.31 234
8. BRIGATTI, Camilla 2015 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 38.81 225
9. PASSARELLA, Emma 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 39.15 219

GUETHLEIN, Lisa 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 39.15 219
11. SCHMIDHUBER, Valentina 2015 GER SC Wfr. München 39.49 213
12. MARZOLO, Nadia 2015 GER SG Stadtwerke München 40.20 202
13. LORENZ, Katharina 2015 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 40.85 193
14. DOSTETAN AFFUSO, Azzurra 2015 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 41.01 190
15. ZANAROTTO, Greta 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 42.03 177
16. WILMS, Luisa 2015 GER MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 42.43 172
17. PFEIFER, Margaretha 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 42.48 171

ELBING, Inessa 2015 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 42.48 171
19. BERNHARD, Zoe Louisa 2015 GER SG Stadtwerke München 42.60 170
20. SCHWARZ, Paula 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 43.56 159
21. RAINER, Anna 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 44.21 152
22. ADELSBERGER, Anna 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 44.57 148
23. LORENZ, Franziska 2015 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 44.79 146
24. ZANARINI, Ivana 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 53.62 85

YOB 2014

1. EBERHERR, Julia 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 32.26 392
2. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elana 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 32.55 381
3. SCHIESSLER, Chiara 2014 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 32.72 375
4. GRAZEV, Eliana Elexa 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 33.31 356
5. AICHNER, Franziska 2014 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 34.15 330
6. SCHEURER, Leonie Sophie 2014 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 34.38 323
7. MOURAD, Jana 2014 UAE All Stars Academy 34.42 322
8. STRASSER, Emily 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 34.49 320
9. BEREZUTSKA, Ruzanna 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 34.79 312

10. KARPOVA, Oleksandra 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 35.11 304
11. ORTH, Paula 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 36.07 280
12. GERHARDT, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 36.20 277
13. SCHNEIDER, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 36.39 273
14. BAROWSKI, Victoria 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 36.49 270
15. VOLGGER, Lena 2014 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 36.77 264
16. HOSSAM, Farida 2014 UAE All Stars Academy 37.30 253
17. KRIEGER, Theresa 2014 GER TSV Neuburg 37.41 251
18. VIDOVIC, Fiona 2014 GER TSV Erding 37.42 251
19. JOHNSSON, Linnea 2014 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 37.93 241
20. SCAVAZZON, Emma 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 38.09 238
21. WELZ, Lisa 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 38.29 234
22. ZAGHWA, Raghad 2014 UAE All Stars Academy 38.59 229
23. RINDERKNECHT, Johanna 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 38.79 225
24. DIETRICH, Fenna 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 39.28 217
25. COLOMBO, Sophia 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 39.51 213
26. LANG, Elena 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 40.26 201
27. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Lorena 2014 GER DJK Sportbund München 41.80 180
28. BERNER, Paulina 2014 GER SC Wfr. München 42.24 174
29. KAUFMANN, Lia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 42.79 167
30. CANCELLARO, Amaranta 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 43.18 163
31. HACKEL, Sophie 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 43.43 160
32. SCHERMER, Alena 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 46.03 134
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 20, Women, 50m Freestyle

YOB 2013

1. ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa 2013 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 30.90 446
2. KARAA, Rumina 2013 UAE All Stars Academy 31.47 422
3. FORTINA, Nicole 2013 SUI Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 31.71 412
4. CHEN, Emily 2013 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 32.22 393
5. STADNICHENKO, Anastasiia 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 32.71 376
6. VOM STEIN, Mara Iida 2013 GER FW München 32.74 375
7. KOCH, Liana Emma 2013 GER SV Augsburg 1911 33.51 349
8. REICHELT, Victoria 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 33.79 341
9. WEIZEL, Anna 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 34.23 328

10. SCHMIDHUBER, Letizia 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 34.38 323
11. GLASHAUSER, Elli 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 34.43 322
12. WEIZEL, Lisa 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 35.22 301
13. MATTHES, Eva 2013 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 35.33 298
14. HEGEN, Pauline 2013 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 35.51 293
15. HOEFT, Amelie 2013 GER SV Augsburg 1911 35.56 292
16. OSMANOVIC, Jasmina 2013 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 35.77 287
17. DUKARM, Romy-Sofia 2013 GER TSV 1909 Gersthofen 35.88 284
18. THOULOUZE, Zoe 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 36.58 268
19. PETER, Luisa 2013 GER TSV 1909 Gersthofen 37.48 249
20. GUTMANN, Yara 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten 37.52 249
21. YESABELLA, Hannah 2013 UAE All Stars Academy 37.72 245
22. EICKHOFF, Aurelia Theodora 2013 GER DJK Sportbund München 43.67 158
23. EICKHOFF, Johanna Florentine 2013 GER DJK Sportbund München 44.86 145

YOB 2012

1. BIAGINI, Marta Alodia 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 29.93 490
2. MILOTZKI, Leonie 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München 30.26 474
3. MAFFIA, Chiara 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 30.37 469
4. ASIETTI, Virginia 2012 SUI Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 30.54 462
5. SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 30.76 452
6. HEINRICH, Miley 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 30.89 446
7. SCHAA, Johanna 2012 GER TSV Erding 31.04 440
8. SALA, Ilaria 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 31.05 439
9. NICOLO, Giorgia 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 31.29 429

10. CLASSEN, Franziska 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 31.63 415
11. BOEGL, Emilia 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 31.66 414
12. PARASKEVOPOULOU, Iris 2012 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 31.82 408
13. IWAN, Alina 2012 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 31.93 404
14. WACHTEL, Lara 2012 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 32.07 399
15. PUGLIA, Sofia 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 32.49 383
16. POLLIZZI, Isabelle 2012 SUI Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 32.56 381
17. SCALISI, Gaia 2012 ITA ASV Schwimmclub Brixen 32.71 376
18. KALTENECKER, Sara Maria 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 32.74 375
19. SALAH ELDIN, Haya 2012 UAE All Stars Academy 33.01 365
20. CORNO, Greta 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 33.24 358
21. FACKLER, Leni-Marie 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München 33.61 346
22. SCHREINER, Eva 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 33.85 339
23. GAUDLITZ, Nora 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 33.90 337
24. PETER, Luisa 2012 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 34.34 325
25. MAHMOUD, Sarah 2012 UAE All Stars Academy 34.53 319
26. TARGA, Matilde 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 34.77 313
27. WAN, Zhuo 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 35.03 306
28. DAMIGOU, Maria Sul Hee 2012 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 35.24 300
29. BRAMBILLA, Beatrice 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 35.74 288
30. NEMEC, Mila 2012 GER DJK Sportbund München 35.75 288
31. KNERER, Lena 2012 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 36.40 272

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. RIESS, Amelie 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 27.42 638
2. NEKRASOV, Valeria Alexandra 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 27.69 619
3. STRECKER, Elisabeth 2010 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 28.16 589
4. AMADASUN, Leni 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 28.38 575
5. KARANTAKI, Vasiliki 2010 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 28.79 551
6. SCHMIDT-HOENSDORF, Nila 2010 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 28.94 542
7. KOTHE, Emilia 2011 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 29.20 528
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 20, Girls, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2010 - 2011

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

8. WIESER, Jana 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 29.21 528
9. BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.28 524

10. PERTOLL, Nicole 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 29.37 519
ANSKINAITE, Ieva 2010 LTU Panevezio Zemyna 29.37 519

12. HORSTMANN, Lenya 2010 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 29.41 517
13. SCHMITT, Julia 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 29.58 508
14. RUEBNER, Luisa 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.67 503
15. WOODS, Anna 2011 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 29.73 500
16. EICHER, Florentine 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 29.77 498
17. KLEINERT, Ella 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.87 493
18. LANZL, Heike 2010 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 29.97 488
19. FLORINTA, Sofia 2011 MDA SS-8 Chisinau 30.02 486
20. KATONA, Emili 2011 HUN Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 30.04 485
21. MATTHES, Ida 2010 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 30.05 485
22. BRAUN, Pia 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 30.06 484
23. BRUMMER, Maria 2011 GER SV Augsburg 1911 30.23 476
24. NTOUROU, Anna 2011 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 30.30 473
25. ASTER, Hannah 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.31 472
26. KIEFL, Magdalena 2011 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 30.32 472
27. HELL, Leni 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.41 467

GAENTZLE, Helena 2010 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 30.41 467
29. SCHMID, Lilli 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.49 464
30. MOSER, Rebecca 2011 GER TSV 1909 Gersthofen 30.51 463
31. JUNGE, Pia 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 30.70 454
32. ZAMBONINI, Chandra 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.71 454
33. BECKERS, Lilith Naja 2010 GER DJK Sportbund München 30.74 453
34. WEISSENSTEINER, Sophia 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.82 449
35. GUELZOW, Laura 2010 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 30.94 444
36. OTTO, Caitlin 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 31.00 441
37. KARRAS, Marie-Christin 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 31.06 439

LULSEGED, Elmercy 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 31.06 439
39. NIBLER, Sophie 2011 GER SC Wfr. München 31.08 438
40. LEONHARDT, Lydia 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 31.32 428
41. HOFMANN, Sophia 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 31.36 426
42. ULLMANN, Alina 2010 GER TV Kempten 31.46 422
43. BELZ, Clara 2011 GER TSV Erding 31.57 418
44. COLLEONI, Mischel 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 31.58 417
45. HAGGENMUELLER, Amelie 2010 GER TV Kempten 31.61 416
46. SCHOYERER, Johanna 2010 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 31.69 413
47. MAIERHOFER, Anna-Lena 2010 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 31.70 413
48. DIETRICH, Francisca 2011 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 31.84 407
49. FINGERLE, Jule 2011 GER TV Kempten 31.85 407
50. SCHMITT, Lina 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 31.94 403
51. MAKHMADIYAROVA, Kamila 2011 UZB RSC Childr. & Youth Sports School 32.32 389
52. FENNER, Greta Marie 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 32.46 384
53. RADY, Rancy 2011 UAE All Stars Academy 32.61 379
54. REZA-GHOLI, Rania 2010 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 32.70 376
55. PUCCINELLI, Marika 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 32.77 373

RATTI, Irene 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 32.77 373
57. MICHA, Sofia 2011 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 32.89 369
58. DURANTE, Amanda 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 33.44 351

BAUER, Emma 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 33.44 351
60. ROESSLER, Magdalena 2011 GER TSV Neuburg 33.51 349
61. GHISLENI, Emma 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 33.60 346
62. BILLICH, Anne 2010 GER TV Kempten 33.62 346
63. MOGGL, Pauline 2010 GER TSV Neuburg 33.90 337
64. MOGHAZY, Jasmine 2011 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 34.17 329
65. SPICKER, Laura 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 34.37 324
66. KONRATH, Emma 2010 GER DJK Sportbund München 34.47 321
67. MANDELLI, Margherita 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 34.87 310
68. NEUGEBAUER, Clara 2011 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 35.16 302
69. SCHOR, Mira 2011 GER MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 35.32 298
70. ODEH, Mira 2010 UAE All Stars Academy 35.41 296
71. WOLKENHAUER, Emilia 2011 GER MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 35.70 289
72. SCHUMM, Stefanie 2010 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 36.91 261
73. ARVANITOPOULOU, Styliani 2011 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 37.46 250
74. REYES, Maya 2011 UAE All Stars Academy 38.51 230
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 20, Women, 50m Freestyle

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. LAKO, Dorina 2009 HUN Uni Győri Úszó SE 27.19 654
2. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 27.97 601
3. PETER, Michelle 2009 GER SG Stadtwerke München 28.01 598
4. PRIMORAC, Carla 2008 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 28.09 593
5. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 28.51 567
6. GEORGIOTI, Rodanthi 2009 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 28.72 555
7. NEKRASOV, Victoria 2008 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.06 536
8. GOTO, Melina 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 29.11 533
9. MINZONI, Lara 2009 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 29.19 529

10. VIDOVIC, Lena 2009 GER TSV Erding 29.23 526
11. SCHIEGG, Franziska Romana 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 29.57 509
12. HARTENECK, Elena 2008 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 29.70 502
13. GEBERT, Amelie 2008 GER DJK Sportbund München 29.82 496
14. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 2008 GER TV Kempten 30.03 485
15. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 2008 GER SC Wfr. München 30.28 474
16. KALTENECKER, Magdalena 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 30.36 470
17. MIKIC, Eileen 2008 GER DJK Sportbund München 30.57 460
18. OBIEGLO, Maria 2008 GER SC Wfr. München 30.62 458
19. SCHWARZ, Annika Lena 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 30.74 453
20. CESKO, Sara Iman 2009 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 30.91 445
21. MATSCHI, Simone 2008 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 30.95 443
22. REINKE, Hannah 2008 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 31.12 436
23. PICCOLRUAZ, Johanna 2009 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 31.37 426
24. ALBRECHT, Martha 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 31.52 420
25. HANSEN, Mathilda 2008 GER DJK Sportbund München 31.55 419
26. ZOECKLER, Lilly 2008 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 31.62 416
27. GALIGANI, Beatrice 2009 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 32.13 396
28. HECHT, Hannah 2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 32.28 391
29. COMTESSE, Sandra 2009 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 32.37 388
30. WILHELM, Kaja Annika 2009 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 32.38 387
31. KNERER, Emma 2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 32.48 384
32. WIEDERER, Pauline 2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 33.29 356
33. WALTHER, Mara Malin 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 33.74 342
34. HUBER, Nina 2008 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 33.81 340
35. TAUSCHEK, Aurelia 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 34.06 333
36. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Valentina 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 34.19 329
37. HERRERO MARTL, Lorena 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 34.79 312
38. MOSCHOPOULOU, Kassiani 2009 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 34.82 311
39. SCHLEIBINGER, Lena 2008 GER MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 36.52 270

2007 and older

1. KREFFT, Josefin 2007 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 28.12 591
2. FRIEDRICH, Sina 2007 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 28.67 558
3. SCHILLER, Kathleen 2005 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 28.77 552
4. STAUDINGER, Lux-Sophie 2006 GER SV Augsburg 1911 29.05 536
5. KOLB, Franziska 2007 GER SG Stadtwerke München 29.38 518
6. RIEDRICH, Franka 2005 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.40 517
7. BRAZ, Sofia 2007 POR Clip Teams AD 29.66 504
8. GOERLACH, Marlen Seraphine 2004 GER TSV Vaterstetten 29.83 495
9. OHNEISER, Stefanie 2001 GER DJK Sportbund München 30.04 485

10. ROSSO, Sofia 2006 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 30.53 462
11. VAN DE KUILEN, Eleonora 2007 GER SC Wfr. München 30.69 455
12. DIETRICH, Annalena 2007 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 30.76 452
13. LEEB, Lena 2007 GER TSV Erding 30.99 442
14. OSWALD, Jennifer 2006 GER TV Kempten 31.22 432
15. SEGERER, Anna 2005 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 31.27 430
16. FOTEINOU, Alexandra 2007 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 31.29 429
17. NYHUIS, Theresa 2004 GER TSV Erding 31.56 418
18. KNORR, Sophie 2000 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 31.60 417
19. SCHWARZ, Johanna Marie 2006 GER SC Wfr. München 32.16 395
20. WANDRATSCH, Maia 2007 GER TV Kempten 32.34 389
21. ZACHERL, Anna 2005 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 32.44 385
22. SAID, Jana 2005 GER SC Wfr. München 32.79 373
23. PLOESSL, Sarah 2007 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 33.22 358
24. PRETZLIK, Hanna 2002 GER SC Wfr. München 33.92 337
25. GOLEA, Sara 2006 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 34.02 334
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 20, Women, 50m Freestyle, 2007 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

26. CANGL, Katharina 2007 GER DJK Sportbund München 38.53 230

Open

1. LAKO, Dorina 2009 HUN Uni Győri Úszó SE 27.19 654
2. RIESS, Amelie 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 27.42 638
3. NEKRASOV, Valeria Alexandra 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 27.69 619
4. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 27.97 601
5. PETER, Michelle 2009 GER SG Stadtwerke München 28.01 598
6. PRIMORAC, Carla 2008 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 28.09 593
7. KREFFT, Josefin 2007 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 28.12 591
8. STRECKER, Elisabeth 2010 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 28.16 589
9. AMADASUN, Leni 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 28.38 575

10. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 28.51 567
11. FRIEDRICH, Sina 2007 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 28.67 558
12. GEORGIOTI, Rodanthi 2009 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 28.72 555
13. SCHILLER, Kathleen 2005 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 28.77 552
14. KARANTAKI, Vasiliki 2010 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 28.79 551
15. SCHMIDT-HOENSDORF, Nila 2010 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 28.94 542
16. STAUDINGER, Lux-Sophie 2006 GER SV Augsburg 1911 29.05 536
17. NEKRASOV, Victoria 2008 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.06 536
18. GOTO, Melina 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 29.11 533
19. MINZONI, Lara 2009 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 29.19 529
20. KOTHE, Emilia 2011 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 29.20 528
21. WIESER, Jana 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 29.21 528
22. VIDOVIC, Lena 2009 GER TSV Erding 29.23 526
23. BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.28 524
24. PERTOLL, Nicole 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 29.37 519

ANSKINAITE, Ieva 2010 LTU Panevezio Zemyna 29.37 519
26. KOLB, Franziska 2007 GER SG Stadtwerke München 29.38 518
27. RIEDRICH, Franka 2005 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.40 517
28. HORSTMANN, Lenya 2010 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 29.41 517
29. SCHIEGG, Franziska Romana 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 29.57 509
30. SCHMITT, Julia 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 29.58 508
31. BRAZ, Sofia 2007 POR Clip Teams AD 29.66 504
32. RUEBNER, Luisa 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.67 503
33. HARTENECK, Elena 2008 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 29.70 502
34. WOODS, Anna 2011 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 29.73 500
35. EICHER, Florentine 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 29.77 498
36. GEBERT, Amelie 2008 GER DJK Sportbund München 29.82 496
37. GOERLACH, Marlen Seraphine 2004 GER TSV Vaterstetten 29.83 495
38. KLEINERT, Ella 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.87 493
39. BIAGINI, Marta Alodia 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 29.93 490
40. LANZL, Heike 2010 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 29.97 488
41. FLORINTA, Sofia 2011 MDA SS-8 Chisinau 30.02 486
42. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 2008 GER TV Kempten 30.03 485
43. OHNEISER, Stefanie 2001 GER DJK Sportbund München 30.04 485

KATONA, Emili 2011 HUN Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 30.04 485
45. MATTHES, Ida 2010 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 30.05 485
46. BRAUN, Pia 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 30.06 484
47. BRUMMER, Maria 2011 GER SV Augsburg 1911 30.23 476
48. MILOTZKI, Leonie 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München 30.26 474
49. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 2008 GER SC Wfr. München 30.28 474
50. NTOUROU, Anna 2011 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 30.30 473
51. ASTER, Hannah 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.31 472
52. KIEFL, Magdalena 2011 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 30.32 472
53. KALTENECKER, Magdalena 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 30.36 470
54. MAFFIA, Chiara 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 30.37 469
55. HELL, Leni 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.41 467

GAENTZLE, Helena 2010 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 30.41 467
57. SCHMID, Lilli 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.49 464
58. MOSER, Rebecca 2011 GER TSV 1909 Gersthofen 30.51 463
59. ROSSO, Sofia 2006 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 30.53 462
60. ASIETTI, Virginia 2012 SUI Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 30.54 462
61. MIKIC, Eileen 2008 GER DJK Sportbund München 30.57 460
62. OBIEGLO, Maria 2008 GER SC Wfr. München 30.62 458
63. VAN DE KUILEN, Eleonora 2007 GER SC Wfr. München 30.69 455
64. JUNGE, Pia 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 30.70 454
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65. ZAMBONINI, Chandra 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.71 454
66. SCHWARZ, Annika Lena 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 30.74 453

BECKERS, Lilith Naja 2010 GER DJK Sportbund München 30.74 453
68. DIETRICH, Annalena 2007 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 30.76 452

SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 30.76 452
70. WEISSENSTEINER, Sophia 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 30.82 449
71. HEINRICH, Miley 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 30.89 446
72. ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa 2013 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 30.90 446
73. CESKO, Sara Iman 2009 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 30.91 445
74. GUELZOW, Laura 2010 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 30.94 444
75. MATSCHI, Simone 2008 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 30.95 443
76. LEEB, Lena 2007 GER TSV Erding 30.99 442
77. OTTO, Caitlin 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 31.00 441
78. SCHAA, Johanna 2012 GER TSV Erding 31.04 440
79. SALA, Ilaria 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 31.05 439
80. KARRAS, Marie-Christin 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 31.06 439

LULSEGED, Elmercy 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 31.06 439
82. NIBLER, Sophie 2011 GER SC Wfr. München 31.08 438
83. REINKE, Hannah 2008 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 31.12 436
84. OSWALD, Jennifer 2006 GER TV Kempten 31.22 432
85. SEGERER, Anna 2005 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 31.27 430
86. NICOLO, Giorgia 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 31.29 429

FOTEINOU, Alexandra 2007 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 31.29 429
88. LEONHARDT, Lydia 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 31.32 428
89. HOFMANN, Sophia 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 31.36 426
90. PICCOLRUAZ, Johanna 2009 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 31.37 426
91. ULLMANN, Alina 2010 GER TV Kempten 31.46 422
92. KARAA, Rumina 2013 UAE All Stars Academy 31.47 422
93. ALBRECHT, Martha 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 31.52 420
94. HANSEN, Mathilda 2008 GER DJK Sportbund München 31.55 419
95. NYHUIS, Theresa 2004 GER TSV Erding 31.56 418
96. BELZ, Clara 2011 GER TSV Erding 31.57 418
97. COLLEONI, Mischel 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 31.58 417
98. KNORR, Sophie 2000 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 31.60 417
99. HAGGENMUELLER, Amelie 2010 GER TV Kempten 31.61 416

100. ZOECKLER, Lilly 2008 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 31.62 416
101. CLASSEN, Franziska 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 31.63 415
102. BOEGL, Emilia 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 31.66 414
103. SCHOYERER, Johanna 2010 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 31.69 413
104. MAIERHOFER, Anna-Lena 2010 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 31.70 413
105. FORTINA, Nicole 2013 SUI Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 31.71 412
106. PARASKEVOPOULOU, Iris 2012 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 31.82 408
107. DIETRICH, Francisca 2011 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 31.84 407
108. FINGERLE, Jule 2011 GER TV Kempten 31.85 407
109. IWAN, Alina 2012 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 31.93 404
110. SCHMITT, Lina 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 31.94 403
111. WACHTEL, Lara 2012 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 32.07 399
112. GALIGANI, Beatrice 2009 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 32.13 396
113. SCHWARZ, Johanna Marie 2006 GER SC Wfr. München 32.16 395
114. CHEN, Emily 2013 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 32.22 393
115. EBERHERR, Julia 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 32.26 392
116. HECHT, Hannah 2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 32.28 391
117. MAKHMADIYAROVA, Kamila 2011 UZB RSC Childr. & Youth Sports School 32.32 389
118. WANDRATSCH, Maia 2007 GER TV Kempten 32.34 389
119. COMTESSE, Sandra 2009 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 32.37 388
120. WILHELM, Kaja Annika 2009 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 32.38 387
121. ZACHERL, Anna 2005 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 32.44 385
122. FENNER, Greta Marie 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 32.46 384
123. KNERER, Emma 2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 32.48 384
124. PUGLIA, Sofia 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 32.49 383
125. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elana 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 32.55 381
126. POLLIZZI, Isabelle 2012 SUI Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 32.56 381
127. RADY, Rancy 2011 UAE All Stars Academy 32.61 379
128. REZA-GHOLI, Rania 2010 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 32.70 376
129. SCALISI, Gaia 2012 ITA ASV Schwimmclub Brixen 32.71 376

STADNICHENKO, Anastasiia 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 32.71 376
131. SCHIESSLER, Chiara 2014 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 32.72 375
132. KALTENECKER, Sara Maria 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 32.74 375
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132. VOM STEIN, Mara Iida 2013 GER FW München 32.74 375
134. PUCCINELLI, Marika 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 32.77 373

RATTI, Irene 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 32.77 373
136. SAID, Jana 2005 GER SC Wfr. München 32.79 373
137. MICHA, Sofia 2011 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 32.89 369
138. SALAH ELDIN, Haya 2012 UAE All Stars Academy 33.01 365
139. PLOESSL, Sarah 2007 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 33.22 358
140. CORNO, Greta 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 33.24 358
141. WIEDERER, Pauline 2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 33.29 356
142. GRAZEV, Eliana Elexa 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 33.31 356
143. DURANTE, Amanda 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 33.44 351

BAUER, Emma 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 33.44 351
145. ROESSLER, Magdalena 2011 GER TSV Neuburg 33.51 349

KOCH, Liana Emma 2013 GER SV Augsburg 1911 33.51 349
147. GHISLENI, Emma 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 33.60 346
148. FACKLER, Leni-Marie 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München 33.61 346
149. BILLICH, Anne 2010 GER TV Kempten 33.62 346
150. WALTHER, Mara Malin 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 33.74 342
151. REICHELT, Victoria 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 33.79 341
152. HUBER, Nina 2008 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 33.81 340
153. SCHREINER, Eva 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 33.85 339
154. MOGGL, Pauline 2010 GER TSV Neuburg 33.90 337

GAUDLITZ, Nora 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 33.90 337
156. PRETZLIK, Hanna 2002 GER SC Wfr. München 33.92 337
157. GOLEA, Sara 2006 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 34.02 334
158. TAUSCHEK, Aurelia 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 34.06 333
159. AICHNER, Franziska 2014 GER VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 34.15 330
160. MOGHAZY, Jasmine 2011 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 34.17 329
161. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Valentina 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 34.19 329
162. WEIZEL, Anna 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 34.23 328
163. PETER, Luisa 2012 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 34.34 325
164. SPICKER, Laura 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 34.37 324
165. SCHMIDHUBER, Letizia 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 34.38 323

SCHEURER, Leonie Sophie 2014 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 34.38 323
167. MOURAD, Jana 2014 UAE All Stars Academy 34.42 322
168. GLASHAUSER, Elli 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 34.43 322
169. KONRATH, Emma 2010 GER DJK Sportbund München 34.47 321
170. STRASSER, Emily 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 34.49 320
171. MAHMOUD, Sarah 2012 UAE All Stars Academy 34.53 319
172. TARGA, Matilde 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 34.77 313
173. HERRERO MARTL, Lorena 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 34.79 312

BEREZUTSKA, Ruzanna 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 34.79 312
175. MOSCHOPOULOU, Kassiani 2009 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 34.82 311
176. MANDELLI, Margherita 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 34.87 310
177. WAN, Zhuo 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 35.03 306
178. KARPOVA, Oleksandra 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 35.11 304
179. NEUGEBAUER, Clara 2011 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 35.16 302
180. WEIZEL, Lisa 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 35.22 301
181. DAMIGOU, Maria Sul Hee 2012 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 35.24 300
182. WRASSE, Lina 2015 GER SG Stadtwerke München 35.27 299
183. SCHOR, Mira 2011 GER MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 35.32 298
184. MATTHES, Eva 2013 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 35.33 298
185. ODEH, Mira 2010 UAE All Stars Academy 35.41 296
186. HEGEN, Pauline 2013 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 35.51 293
187. HOEFT, Amelie 2013 GER SV Augsburg 1911 35.56 292
188. WOLKENHAUER, Emilia 2011 GER MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 35.70 289
189. BRAMBILLA, Beatrice 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 35.74 288
190. NEMEC, Mila 2012 GER DJK Sportbund München 35.75 288
191. OSMANOVIC, Jasmina 2013 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 35.77 287
192. DUKARM, Romy-Sofia 2013 GER TSV 1909 Gersthofen 35.88 284
193. ORTH, Paula 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 36.07 280
194. GERHARDT, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 36.20 277
195. WERLER, Philomena 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 36.24 276
196. SCHNEIDER, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 36.39 273
197. KNERER, Lena 2012 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 36.40 272
198. BAROWSKI, Victoria 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 36.49 270
199. SCHLEIBINGER, Lena 2008 GER MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 36.52 270
200. THOULOUZE, Zoe 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 36.58 268
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201. MUSTAFA, Damla 2015 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 36.62 267
202. VOLGGER, Lena 2014 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 36.77 264
203. SCHUMM, Stefanie 2010 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 36.91 261
204. LAI, Hailey 2015 UAE All Stars Academy 37.27 254
205. HOSSAM, Farida 2014 UAE All Stars Academy 37.30 253
206. SOELLNER, Nelly 2015 GER TSV Schwabmünchen 37.40 251
207. KRIEGER, Theresa 2014 GER TSV Neuburg 37.41 251
208. VIDOVIC, Fiona 2014 GER TSV Erding 37.42 251
209. ARVANITOPOULOU, Styliani 2011 GRE Panionios G.S.S. 1980 37.46 250
210. PETER, Luisa 2013 GER TSV 1909 Gersthofen 37.48 249
211. GUTMANN, Yara 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten 37.52 249
212. YESABELLA, Hannah 2013 UAE All Stars Academy 37.72 245
213. SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa 2015 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 37.89 241
214. JOHNSSON, Linnea 2014 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 37.93 241
215. SCAVAZZON, Emma 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 38.09 238
216. WELZ, Lisa 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 38.29 234
217. FRICK, Leonora 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 38.31 234
218. REYES, Maya 2011 UAE All Stars Academy 38.51 230
219. CANGL, Katharina 2007 GER DJK Sportbund München 38.53 230
220. ZAGHWA, Raghad 2014 UAE All Stars Academy 38.59 229
221. RINDERKNECHT, Johanna 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 38.79 225
222. BRIGATTI, Camilla 2015 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 38.81 225
223. PASSARELLA, Emma 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 39.15 219

GUETHLEIN, Lisa 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 39.15 219
225. DIETRICH, Fenna 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 39.28 217
226. SCHMIDHUBER, Valentina 2015 GER SC Wfr. München 39.49 213
227. COLOMBO, Sophia 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 39.51 213
228. MARZOLO, Nadia 2015 GER SG Stadtwerke München 40.20 202
229. LANG, Elena 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 40.26 201
230. LORENZ, Katharina 2015 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 40.85 193
231. DOSTETAN AFFUSO, Azzurra 2015 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 41.01 190
232. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Lorena 2014 GER DJK Sportbund München 41.80 180
233. ZANAROTTO, Greta 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 42.03 177
234. BERNER, Paulina 2014 GER SC Wfr. München 42.24 174
235. WILMS, Luisa 2015 GER MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 42.43 172
236. PFEIFER, Margaretha 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 42.48 171

ELBING, Inessa 2015 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 42.48 171
238. BERNHARD, Zoe Louisa 2015 GER SG Stadtwerke München 42.60 170
239. KAUFMANN, Lia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 42.79 167
240. CANCELLARO, Amaranta 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 43.18 163
241. HACKEL, Sophie 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 43.43 160
242. SCHWARZ, Paula 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 43.56 159
243. EICKHOFF, Aurelia Theodora 2013 GER DJK Sportbund München 43.67 158
244. RAINER, Anna 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 44.21 152
245. ADELSBERGER, Anna 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 44.57 148
246. LORENZ, Franziska 2015 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 44.79 146
247. EICKHOFF, Johanna Florentine 2013 GER DJK Sportbund München 44.86 145
248. SCHERMER, Alena 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 46.03 134
249. ZANARINI, Ivana 2015 ITA Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 53.62 85
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